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SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ 

RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND 

•
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 


DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 


(RTI BRANCH) 

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohgtte.delhi@gov.in) 


NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TIE/ID No. ~~'-\ ~ /1-S--vt-Yj Dated: /1 J.r}1,/, 
To 

< 

L ----
Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 

Sir/Madam, 

With reference to your application ID No. '3°\ '-\7 dated \ '3. J"f) l \, addressed to 
the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 
2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure. 

The information was sought from e'I>~ ) Is ta C-rQ ,,, :b) (Custodian of 
Records) whose help was sought under sectionY{4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the 
information pertaining to this office is enclosed. 

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, 
may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, 
with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer 
within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information: from the Public 
Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:­

The First Appellate Authority,. 
Department of Training & Technical 
Room No.103, Ist Floor, 
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura 

Delhi- 110034. 


Yours faithfully, 

Encl. As above. (AMOD BARTHWAL) 

PIO (RTI) DTTE 


Copy to:­

~c .'\ssist<rnt r>rcJc',fdlllillCT. DTTL·: \\itl1 1:1( l('qllcst flJr uplo;1d tll\' :,;1111< (Jll tlH 

! 1 ,, .1:11w11t;il \V< IJ~.it< 11 ''ll\ <>i 1(1: :q ;:l" .· , ',;,;.,,, 1 J;( !c1S('cl) 



) .. 
RTI MATTER 

MOST URGENT 
OUT TODAY 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 


DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION, 

Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi-110088. 


(011-27326169, email sotte.delhi@gov.in ddtette.delhi@gov.in) 


[TE/SD BRANCH] 


Sub; Information of RTI application l.D. No.3947, dated 13-04-2016, vide letter 
no. F.2 (16)/2016/RTI/ TTE/ I. D. No. 3947/-1292-94, dated 13-04-2016 filed by Sh. 

Dinesh Kumar 

With reference to above mentioned RTI, reply pertaining to this Branch is as 

UI IUt:OI. 

Reply 1 : Department of OTTE is running 11 nos. of Government 
Institutes, 01 Govt. Aided Institute and 07 Pvt Managed (BTE 
affiliated ) Institutes for Diploma Level Courses in Delhi. As per 
the Information Bulletin 2015, the total numbers. of seats in first 
year of all disciplines in these Institutes are 5293. 

Reply 2 : The Delhi Govt. intends to start one new Govt. Institute from 
this academic year i.e. 2016-17 at Rajokari, as a result of which 
approximately 120 nos. of new seats may be added subject to 
AICTE approval. 

You may also refer to the Information available on the Web site of Department 
of OTTE at www.ttedelhi.nic.in 

\ 

GP~~~'h 

(ANUP1N6E~SlNGH) 

S.O. (TE/SD), 
The PIO(RTI), DTTE(HQ), Pitampura, Delhi-110088. 
U. No. F. 161'/8/RTl/DD(TE)/2011-12/- ~~Lt Dated ::J-5.7 Oft I 2016 



I 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MAYA RAM MARG; PITAM PURA; DELHI-110088. 

E-Mail ID SPIU.DELHI@YAHOO.IN AND DDPLGTTE.DELHI@NIC.IN 


Phone: 27318548. Fax-27325341. 
{P~ING BRANCH}. 

F. 76(15)/2011-12/ADPL/PLG/Pt. File/ q-o Dated:-&1) 4 }16 
To 

The Nodal Officer (RTI)/PIO 

Pitam Pura 

New Delhi 


Sub: - Information sought under RTI Act 2005 for I.D. No 3947 dated 13/04/2016 

""-'.L.A.' 

This is in reference to your RTI (I.D. No 3947 dated 13/04/2016) of Sh. Dinesh 

Kumar, seeking information against point No. 1 to 2. 

In this connection I am directed to submit here under the point wise reply of this 

branch: 

Point No. 1: Eight Nos. of polytechnics are run by Govt. ofNCT, Delhi. 
tJ•,w 

Point No. 2: NoTPolytechnic has been set up from 1st April, 2015.·b)l ~ 

Dours faithfully, 

~V-1\'~ 
(R.K. AGGARWAL) 

Assistant Director (Plg.) 



______,__________ 

State Public Information Officer. 

Directorate of Training and Te~hnical Education, 

./;, , 

' 
ro,. 

Govt ofNCT. Delhi 

Dear Sir/Madam, \ 11111:::~. n.tn. 

I .·Kindly tell in writing hoW'many Polyte~hnics are run by Govt. ofNCT, De. "U=apw many seats 
,.,·ere there prior to l "1 April 2015. Please advise how many new seats hai:I beet! a 
polyrechpjcg after 1s1 Aprjl 2015 till date? 

2. Kindly pro.vide how many new polytechnic (piease advise sea<s. no uf sLudents enrolled, tea·::h!ng 

clll~lllVlll\;Cll..11111f;§ ..... '.~v.-•...~~ ..........._.. ·-·-· -·- . ·;;I ff I r 151 

April. 2015. 

Kindly provide the information in CD (compact disc). 

Applicant has attached th~ requisite fee of Rs. 10/- in the form of Indian Postal Orders 

bearing No...... .f.. ';J:-; ::l .~.~4..........:... .... 

If you feel that above requested information does not pertain to your department, then 

please forward my· application to the concerned Public Information Officer under 

SectiQn 6(3) of the RTI Act within five days an~ at the same time, intimate me. 

'-_:',·<~~< 
''··\ 
<)\
:•·:y~ 

APPLICANT 

~·~ESH f-lL41"'!A-il..~'? 

l-t6', ~~~ /-fo~ {_o4J--l 

t'-1 .._b 


